
 
Contact Information for the Standing Local Bankruptcy Rules Committee 
 
Voting Members: 
John Young, Chair 
Markus, Williams, Young & Zimmermann, LLC 
1700 Lincoln St., Ste. 4000 
Denver, CO 80203-4540 
PH: 303-830-0800 
email: jyoung@markuswilliams.com 
 
Tara Gaschler Salinas, Vice-Chair 
Colorado Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC 
3773 Cherry Creek Drive North Suite 575 
Denver, CO 80209 
PH: 303-825-0197 
email: tara@gaschler-law.com 
 
Britney Beall-Eder, Secretary 
11101 W. 120th Ave. 
Ste. 280 
Broomfield, CO 80021 
PH: 303-539-8608 
email: britney@frascona.com  
 
Ted Hartl 
Lindquist & Vennum PLLP 
600 17th St., Ste. 1800S 
Denver, CO 80202 
PH: 303-573-5900 
email: thartl@lindquist.com 
 
Doug Koktavy 
Douglas D. Koktavy PC 
3515 S. Tamarac Dr., Ste. 200 
Denver, CO 80237 
PH: 303-337-2364 
email: doug@coloradocReditorlaw.com 
 
Joli Lofstedt  
950 Spruce Street, Suite #1C 
Louisville Colorado 80027 
PH: (303) 661-9292 
Email: joli@crlpc.com  
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Jennifer Cruseturner 
7700 E. Arapahoe Road, Ste. 230 
Centennial, CO 80112 
PH: (877) 369-6122, x2505 
E-mail: jcruseturner@mccarthyholthus.com 
 
Michael Suchoparek 
517 E. 16th Ave.  
Denver, CO 80203-1917  
PH: 303-296-3230  
email: M.Suchoparek@wesucho.com 
 
Bonnie Bell Bond 
5613 DTC Pkwy.  
Ste. 1200  
Greenwood Village, CO 80111  
PH: 303-770-0926  
email: bonnie@bellbondlaw.com 
 
Steve Mulligan 
1099 18th St.  
Ste. 2150  
Denver, CO 80202  
PH: 303-390-0003  
email: smulligan@jacksonkelly.com 
 
Loretta A. Burnett  
311 W. 24th St.  
Pueblo, CO 81003  
PH: 719-542-8300  
email: jnljustus@msn.com   
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Ex-Officio Members: 
Ken Gardner, Clerk of Court  
U.S. Bankruptcy Court for the District of Colorado 
U.S. Custom House 
721 19th Street 
Denver, CO 80202-2508 
PH: 720-904-7303 
email: Kenneth_gardner@cob.uscourts.gov  
 
Laura Guice, Deupty Clerk of Court  
U.S. Bankruptcy Court for the District of Colorado 
U.S. Custom House 
721 19th Street 
Denver, CO 80202-2508 
PH: 720-904-7302 
email: laura_guice@cob.uscourts.gov  
 
Stephen Nicholls 
U.S. Bankruptcy Court for the District of Colorado 
U.S. Custom House 
721 19th Street 
Denver, CO 80202-2508 
PH: 720-904-7326 
email: Stephen_nicholls@cob.uscourts.gov  
 
Richard Wieland (or designee) 
United States Trustee 
301 N. Main, Ste. 1150 
Wichita, KS 67202 
PH: 316-269-6637 
email: Richard.Wieland@usdoj.gov 
 
Greg Garvin 
Assistant United States Trustee (Region 19) 
1961 Stout Street, Suite 12-200 
Denver, CO 80294 
PH: 303-312-7242 
email: Gregory.Garvin@usdoj.gov 
 
Douglas Kiel 
Chapter 13 Trustee 
4725 South Monaco Street, Suite 120 
Denver, CO 80237 
PH: 720-398-4444 
email: dkiel@denver13.com 
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Lynda Atkins  
Assistant Attorney General 
Colorado Department of Law 
Ralph L. Carr Colorado Judicial Center 
1300 Broadway, 8th Floor 
Denver, CO 80203 
PH: 720-508-6326 
email: Lynda.atkins@coag.gov 
 
Judicial Advisor(s): 
 
Elizabeth E. Brown, Bankruptcy Judge  
United States Bankruptcy Court for the District of Colorado 
721 19th Street 
Denver, CO 80202-2508 
PH: 720-904-7346 
email: Elizabeth_e_brown@cob.uscourts.gov 
 
Thomas B. McNamara, Bankruptcy Judge 
United States Bankruptcy Court for the District of Colorado 
721 19th Street 
Denver, CO 80202-2508 
PH: 720-904-7310  
email: tom_McNamara@cob.uscourts.gov 


